Box Assignments Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

9-19-00

101476416

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- PATENT

(Form PTO-1595)

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:

- 1. The name of the conveying party is Andrzej T. Slominski.
- 2. The name of the party receiving the interest is Loyola University of Chicago, having a principal place of business at 2160 South First Avenue, Maywood, Illinois 60153.
- The nature of the attached document is an assignment, which was executed on July 20, 2000. 3.
- 4. In connection with:

Patent Appln. No.

Filing Date

Inventors

09/400,716

September 21, 1999

Edward T. Wei

Andrzei T. Slominski

The name and address to whom all correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed is: 5.

J. Suzanne Siebert, Reg. No. 28,758

MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1100

San Francisco, California 94111-4106

Telephone:

(415) 248-5500

Telefacsimile: (415) 362-5418

- 6. A total of one application and/or patent is involved in this request.
- 7. The fee of \$40.00 each, or a total of \$40.00, is enclosed to cover the costs of recordal.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or 8. credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-1030.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

09/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000206 09400746

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

Respectfully submitted,

MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

Dated: September 11, 2000.

Atty. Docket: 2900.006US0

The total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document is three (3).

Serial No.: 09/400,716

PATENT REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0345

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrzej T. Slominski, of 2S 554 Danbury Drive, Glen Ellyn Illinois, have invented and own rights in and to a certain invention entitled:

INHIBITION OF ABNORMAL CELL GROWTH WITH CORTICOTROPIN-RELEASING HORMONE ANALOGS

for which invention, together with a co-inventor, Edward T. Wei, I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States Patent, which was filed on September 21, 1999, under Application No. 09/400,716, and

WHEREAS, LOYOLA UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, of 2160 South First Avenue, Maywood, IL 60153 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring an undivided portion of the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I Do Hereby Covenant and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood

PATENT REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0346 In re Appln. of Wei et al. Attorney Docket No. 205488

that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this 20 day of

Aug Stand M

TATE OF Tinnessee

STATE OF <u>Finnessee</u>) SS:

RECORDED: 09/19/2000

{SEAL}

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 63

2

PUBLIC

AS LAGO